A
SADDLE MOUNT KIT
STEEL BUNDLE
CROSSOVER PLATE KIT
STIFF ARM MOUNT KIT
STRAP FOR REFERENCE
STRAP FOR REFERENCE SHOULD BE INSTALLED WITH UNIVERSAL
INTERFACE PLATES FACING OUTWARDS

50
8K
02
14
P
PB
02
TE
B0
21
4P
SF
G2
35
0
SFG23HDX-10-3-120 SECTOR FRAME 10' FACE, (3) 120" AP 795.7
8.31 7.31 18.75 11.82 10.92 27.29
3 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-10-3-126 SECTOR FRAME 10' FACE, (3) 126" AP 806.5 3 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-10-3-96 SECTOR FRAME 10' FACE, (3) 96" AP 761.3 3 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-10-4-120 SECTOR FRAME 10' FACE, (4) 120" AP 869.9 4 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-10-4-126 SECTOR FRAME 10' FACE, (4) 126" AP 884.3 4 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-10-4-96 SECTOR FRAME 10' FACE, (4) 96" AP 824.0 4 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-10-B SECTOR FRAME 10' FACE, BASE KIT 573.2 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-10-BNH SECTOR FRAME 10'6" FACE, NO AP 573.2 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-12-3-120 SECTOR FRAME 12' FACE, (3) 120" AP 826.5
9.38 7.31 20.02 13.24 10.92 28.99
3 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-12-3-126 SECTOR FRAME 12' FACE, (3) 126" AP 837.3 3 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-12-3-96 SECTOR FRAME 12' FACE, (3) 96" AP 792.0 3 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-12-4-120 SECTOR FRAME 12' FACE, (4) 120" AP 900.7 4 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-12-4-126 SECTOR FRAME 12' FACE, (4) 126" AP 915.1 4 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-12-4-96 SECTOR FRAME 12' FACE, (4) 96" AP 854.7 4 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-12-B SECTOR FRAME 12' FACE, BASE KIT 603.9 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-14-3-126 SECTOR FRAME 14' FACE, (3) 126" AP 868.0
10.44 7.31 21.30 14.65 10.92 30.68
3 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-14-3-96 SECTOR FRAME 14' FACE, (3) 96" AP 822.8 3 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-14-4-120 SECTOR FRAME 14' FACE, (4) 120" AP 931.5 4 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-14-4-126 SECTOR FRAME 14' FACE, (4) 126" AP 945.8 4 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-14-4-96 SECTOR FRAME 14' FACE, (4) 96" AP 885.5 4 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
SFG23HDX-14-5-120 SECTOR FRAME 14' FACE, (5) 120" AP 1005.6 5 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1
SFG23HDX-14-5-126 SECTOR FRAME 14' FACE, (5) 126" AP 1023.6 5 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
SFG23HDX-14-5-96 SECTOR FRAME 14' FACE, (5) 96" AP 948.2 5 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
SFG23HDX-14-B SECTOR FRAME 14' FACE, BASE KIT 634.7 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
SFG23HDX-14-BNH SECTOR FRAME 14'6" FACE, NO AP 634.7 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
TABLE 2: EPA OF EACH ANTENNA PIPE
ANTENNA PIPE
MOUNT EPA W/NO ICE (FT²)  MOUNT EPA W/ 1/2" ICE (FT²)
FRONT

7 MT-382-18 5/8" X 18" THREADED ROD 8 1.43 LBS
8 GWL-05 5/8" GALV LOCK WASHER 16 0.03 LBS
9 GN-05 5/8" GALV HEX NUT 24 0.08 LBS
10 GUB-4355 1/2" X 3-5/8" X 5" GALV U-BOLT 3 0.71 LBS
11 GWF-05 5/8" GALV FLAT WASHER, 1.7OD 2 0.06 LBS
12 GUB-4352 1/2" X 3" X 5-1/4" GALV U-BOLT 6 0.71 LBS
13 SAB01 FORMED CLAMP 4 1.35 LBS
14 MT-379-8 1/2" X 8" GALV THREADED ROD 4 0.45 LBS
15 XAU01 ANGLE, CROSSOVER, 1.9-3.5" X 1.9-3.5" OD 4 2.98 LBS
16 GB-04145 1/2" X 1-1/2" GALV BOLT KIT 2 0.13 LBS
17 GWF-04 1/2" GALV FLAT WASHER 8 0.04 LBS
18 GWL-04 1/2" GALV LOCK WASHER 10 0.01 LBS
19 GN-04 1/2" GALV HEX NUT 10 0.04 LBS
20 XP-2525 CROSSOVER PLATE KIT, 2-7/8 OD X 2-7/8 OD 8 8.37 LBS QTY SEE INDIVIDUAL DRAWING
21 XP-R CROSSOVER PLATE, ROUND, UP TO 3.5" OD 2 6.20 LBS
22 SFG2206 WELDMENT, ARM MOUNT 1 51.60 LBS
23 MT54696 PIPE, 2.875"OD X 96" 4 45.96 LBS PART NO. AND QTY SEE INDIVIDUAL DRAWING
24 MT546120120 PIPE, 2.875"OD X 120" 2 35.44 LBS PART NO. SEE INDIVIDUAL DRAWING
25 MT546150276 PIPE, 2.875"OD X 150" 2 96.11 LBS PART NO. SEE INDIVIDUAL DRAWING
26 SFG2397-00 WELDMENT, G23 AZIMUTH BRACKET 1 7.94 LBS